507004255 12/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7051093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BARINGS FINANCE LLC, AS AGENT	12/01/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROMOTIVE, LLC
Street Address:	7805 BARTON STREET
City:	LENEXA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29296142
Application Number:	12426376
Application Number:	29522683
Application Number:	29570689
Application Number:	13795718
Application Number:	14302543
Application Number:	14831005
Application Number:	29335488
Application Number:	29353626
Application Number:	29354125
Application Number:	29363495
Application Number:	16379345
Application Number:	16790011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: TERRY L. WITCHER, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

PATENT

507004255 REEL: 058261 FRAME: 0275

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY L. WITCHER		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher		
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021		
Total Attachments: 4 source=PerTronix - Patent Release 2#page1.tif source=PerTronix - Patent Release 2#page2.tif source=PerTronix - Patent Release 2#page3.tif			

source=PerTronix - Patent Release 2#page4.tif

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of December 1, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Patent Security Agreement, made by AEROMOTIVE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), having its chief executive office at 7805 Barton Street, Lenexa, Kansas 66214, in favor of BARINGS FINANCE LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders ("Agent") having an office located at 300 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2500, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was duly recorded on November 2, 2020, at Reel/Frame 054246/0470 in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including in the patent registrations set forth on SCHEDULE I attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the Patent Collateral, including the patents registrations set forth on SCHEDULE I. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

152571829

BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Name: Brianne Ptacek
Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Serial/ Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Status	Filing Date	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u>
Aeromotive, LLC	29/296,142	FLUID SUMP WITH INTERNALLY MOUNTED PUMP AND FILTER HOUSING	Issued	10/15/07	1/26/10
Aeromotive, LLC	12/426,376	INTERNALLY MOUNTED/EXTERNALLY ACCESSIBLE FUEL SUPPLY UNIT FOR A FUEL SUMP	Issued	4/20/09	8/14/12
Aeromotive, LLC	29/522,683	DES: FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR	Issued	4/1/15	8/9/16
Aeromotive, LLC	29/570,689	DES: FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR	Issued	7/11/16	10/17/17
Aeromotive, LLC	13/795,718	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING A FUEL TANK TO ACCEPT AN IN- TANK FUEL PUMP	Issued	3/12/13	7/22/14
Aeromotive, LLC	14/302,543	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING A FUEL TANK TO ACCEPT AN IN- TANK PUMP	Issued	6/12/14	2/9/16
Aeromotive, LLC	14/831,005	COMPRESSIBLE BAFFLE FOR A FUEL TANK	Issued	8/20/15	2/14/17
Aeromotive, LLC	29/335,488	VACUUM REGULATOR	Issued	4/16/09	8/24/10
Aeromotive, LLC	29/353,626	DES: STACKABLE FLUID REGULATOR	Issued	1/12/10	11/30/10
Aeromotive, LLC	29/354,125	DES: FUEL PUMP	Issued	1/20/10	5/3/11
Aeromotive, LLC	29/363,495	DES: FUEL PUMP	Issued	6/10/10	5/3/11

152571829

Aeromotive, LLC	16/379,345	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING A FUEL TANK TO ACCEPT AN IN- TANK FUEL PUMP	Pending	4/9/19	-
Aeromotive, LLC	16/790,011	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING A FUEL TANK TO ACCEPT AN IN- TANK FUEL PUMP	Pending	2/13/20	-

152571829

RECORDED: 12/01/2021